
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4646
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
BENEFITS OF PAY REVISION TO RETIRED EMPLOYEES OF IDPL
Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of employees had taken retirement under the Voluntary Retirement Scheme in the Indian Drugs &
Pharmaceuticals Ltd. (IDPL);

(b) if so, whetlier diese employees have been provided with/are being provided with die benefit of pay revision;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the benefits are likely to be given to them?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS(SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) The benefits of wage revision has been given to employees in the service of the company.
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